
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0260

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:2/11/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/9/2021 3/9/2021

Title: Sheriff's Office and Probation Department recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair
to:
1) Sign Amendment I to Agreement 4097 with KP Research Services Inc., for pre-employment
background investigative services to increase compensation to a not-to-exceed amount of $140,000
for a term ending on October 6, 2022;
2) Sign Amendment II to Agreement 3923 with Michael W. Frasier of Frasier Group Investigations for
pre-employment background investigative services  to increase compensation to a not-to-exceed total
of $140,000 for a term ending on May 22, 2022; and
3) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to increase or extend the Agreements  on an "as-needed" basis as
long as funding is available within the requesting departments' budget.

FUNDING:  General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Sheriff KP Research Amd I Blue Route.pdf, 2. A - Sheriff Frasier Amd II Blue Route.pdf, 3. B -
Sheriff Frasier Group Agreement.pdf, 4. B - Sheriff KP Research Amd I.pdf, 5. C - Sheriff Frasier
Group Contract # 3923.pdf, 6. C - Sheriff KP Research Contract # 4097.pdf, 7. D - Sheriff Frasier
Group Amd I # 3923.pdf, 8. Executed Agreement Amendment I 4097, 9. Executed Agreement
Amendment II 3923

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors3/9/2021 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

